To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

Wafer-Level Chip-Scale Package (WLCSP).
Figure 1. Typical Application
Ordering Information
Part Number
Output
Voltage
(1)
Max. Output
Current
Active
Discharge
(2)
Package
Temperature
Range
Packing
FAN53600AUC28X 2.8 V 600 mA Yes
WLCSP-6,
0.4 mm Pitch
–40 to +85°C
Tape and
Reel
FAN53610AUC29X 2.9 V 1 A Yes
FAN53610AUC30X 3.0 V 1 A Yes
FAN53600AUC33X 3.3 V 600 mA Yes
FAN53610AUC33X 3.3 V 1 A Yes
Notes:
1. Other voltage options available on request. Contact a Fairchild representative.
2. All voltage and output current options are available with or without active discharge. Contact a Fairchild representative.
SW
MODE
GND
EN L 1 C IN
2 . 2  F  
C 2
B 2
A 2
C 1
B 1
A 1
FB
    F C OUT
VIN
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN53600 / FAN53610  •  Rev. 1.4 2
F
A
N
5

Human Body Model per JESD22-A114 2.0
kV
Charged Device Model per JESD22-C101 1.5
TJ Junction Temperature –40 +150 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature –65 +150 °C
TL Lead Soldering Temperature, 10 Seconds  +260 °C
Note:
3. Lesser of 7 V or VIN+0.3 V.
Recommended Operating Conditions
The Recommended Operating Conditions table defines the conditions for actual device operation. Recommended operating
conditions are specified to ensure optimal performance to the datasheet specifications. Fairchild does not recommend exceeding
them or designing to Absolute Maximum Ratings.
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VCC Supply Voltage Range 2.3  5.5 V
IOUT Output Current
FAN53600 0  600 mA
FAN53610 0  1 A
L Inductor  1  µH
CIN Input Capacitor  2.2  µF
COUT Output Capacitor  10  µF